SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE AND EMERGING RISKS UNIT

99th Scientific Committee PLENARY open to observers

DAY 1

Meeting date: 23-24 June 2020

Meeting hours: 9.00-17.10 on 23 June
9.00-13.30 on 24 June

Meeting venue: Web conference

Chair: Simon More

Agenda

Tme o |Topie

09.00

09.20

11.20
11.50

12.10

12.30
14.30

1
2

3

Welcome and adoption of the agenda

Declarations of Interest of SC Members

Presentation of Guidelines for observers

Instruction from the chair to participants on how to ask the floor and intervene
in the discussion

EFSA guidance on technical requirements to establish the presence of
small particles including nanoparticles EFSA-Q-2019-00692
For possible endorsement for public consultation

Coffee break

New EC mandate on acceptable daily intake for exposure to copper
For information and nomination of WG chair

Risk assessment of beeswax adulterated with paraffin and/or
stearin/stearic acid when used in apiculture and as food (honeycomb)
EFSA-Q-2019-00159

For information
Lunch

Draft Guidance on appraising and integrating evidence from epidemiological
studies: chapter 4.1, 4.2 and 4.3 EFSA-Q-2019-00199
For possible endorsement for testing phase

European Food Safety Authority
Via Carlo Magno 1A - 43126 Parma, Italy
Tel. +39 0521 036 111 | www.efsa.europa.eu




16:00 9

16.50

10

Update on relevant WGs activities
- Cross-cutting WG Mixtox 2
- Cross-cutting WG Benchmark Dose
- Cross-cutting WG Genotoxicity
- WG Non Monotonic Dose Response
- WG Synthetic Biology
-  New WG Emerging Chemical Risks
-  New WG Read Across

For information
EFSA collaboration with DG RTD

European Partnership for the Assessment of Risk from Chemicals
(PARC)

17.10 End of the 15t day

DAY 2

Time [NolTopie |

09.00

10.30
11:00

12.30

13.00

13.30

11

12

13

14

Draft statement on EFSA approaches for the Derivation of Health Based
Guidance Values (HBGV) for food additives, other regulated products and
nutrients EFSA-Q-2019-00505

For possible endorsement for public consultation

Coffee break

Feedback from Panels
- Challenges in the implementation of SC cross cutting guidance (Nano,
BMD, Uncertainty etc)
- Methodologies development
- Risk assessment with cross-cutting issues

Questions and answers from/to observers

AOB

End of the meeting



